1www.gs-power.com
G
S
11
85
L
GGSS11118855LL
3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator

Packages & Pin Assignments
GS1185LT
(TO-220)
GS1185LM
(TO-263)
GS1185LD
(T0-252)
GS1185LX
(SOT-223)
1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ 1 GND/ADJ
2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT 2 VOUT
3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN 3 VIN
Ordering Information
TO-220 TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 Output
GS1185LT GS1185LM GS1185LD GS1185LX ADJ
GS1185LT15 GS1185LM15 GS1185LD15 GS1185LX15 1.5V
GS1185LT18 GS1185LM18 GS1185LD18 GS1185LX18 1.8V
GS1185LT25 GS1185LM25 GS1185LD25 GS1185LX25 2.5V
GS1185LT33 GS1185LM33 GS1185LD33 GS1185LX33 3.3V
GS1185LT50 GS1185LM50 GS1185LD50 GS1185LX50 5.0V
Adjustable Version does not need Voltage Code.
G
S